PAW PAW TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMISSION

To: The residents of the Township of Paw Paw and any other interested persons.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE; That the Paw Paw Township Election Commission has scheduled a special meeting for Tuesday February 20, 2024, at 9:00 AM at the Paw Paw Township Hall located at 114 N. Gremps within the Township of Paw Paw, Van Buren County, Michigan.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: That the items to be considered at this special meeting include the following:

To consolidate precincts 2 and 3 for the May 7th, 2024 election.

Paw Paw Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services at the meeting to individuals with disabilities upon notice to the Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Clerk.

Rebecca F. Payne – Clerk

Posted 2:00 PM Wednesday February 14, 2024